504722526 01/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4769249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ARTHUR KOTTMEIER JR.		01/02/2001
SCOTT BARTON		12/14/2000

CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
1680 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE
MCLEAN
VIRGINIA
22102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15866812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)408-4400Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone: 5	71-203-2788		
Email: (CapOne_USPTO@finnegan.com		
Correspondent Name:	FINNEGAN/CAPITAL ONE		
Address Line 1:	901 NEW YORK AVE., NW		
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05793.3013-03000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN BROWN		
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Brown/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018		
Total Attachments: 1 source=3013-03Assign#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A CREDIT CARD WITH MULTIPLE CREDIT LINE

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 11, 2000, Application No. 09/659,585, and

WHEREAS, Capital One Financial Corporation, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 11013 W. Broad Street, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the united on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of <u>Henrice</u>) ss.	ROBERT ARTHUR KOTTMEIER, JR. Address: 1204D, N. Wayne St., Arlington, VA 22201
State of Vilginia	Address. 12040, N. Wayne St., Annigton, VA 22201
Subscribed and sworn to before me this And day of A Creditive Analysis Subscribed and sworn to before me this And day of A	
County of <u>Henrico</u>) ss.	SCOTT BARTON Address: 11420 Harcourt Terrace, Richmond, VA 23233
State of <u>Virginia</u>)	And Chat
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>14</u> day of <u>7</u> <u>Anna Catherine Signerelli</u> , Notary Public <u>Anna Ca</u> My Commission Expire	there showell a January 31, 200 9
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, G/	ARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C. FHFGD June 97

PATENT REEL: 044584 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 01/10/2018